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FINAL STATISTICS



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Florida State 271  281  278       830  -34 
5  4  2   Georgia 285  282  280       847  -17 
2  3  3   Georgia Tech 277  286  285       848  -16 
3  2  4   Liberty 283  277  289       849  -15 

T8  6  5   TCU 290  283  282       855  -9 
4  5  6   Ohio State University 284  285  288       857  -7 

T6  7  7   Kansas 288  286  284       858  -6 
T10  8  8   Georgia Southern 291  285  288       864  E 
T8  T9  9   Indiana 290  290  289       869  +5 

T10  T9  T10   LSU 291  289  294       874  +10 
T6  11  T10   Davidson College 288  297  289       874  +10 
13  12  12   Southern California 302  296  297       895  +31 
12  13  13   Florida A&M 301  307  294       902  +38 
14  14  14   Long Island U. 307  316  312       935  +71 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Davis Thompson  Georgia  67   67  68       202  -14   
1 2   Michael Sakane *  Jacksonville  67   66  70       203  -13   

T5 3   Vincent Norrman  Florida State  68   70  69       207  -9   
T9 4   John Pak  Florida State  67   72  69       208  -8   
T9 T5   Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech  68   71  70       209  -7   
T3 T5   Brett Roberts  Florida State  68   69  72       209  -7   
T5 T5   Kieran Vincent  Liberty  65   73  71       209  -7   
T5 T8   Jonathan Yaun  Liberty  71   67  72       210  -6   
T3 T8   Ben Smith  Georgia Tech  68   69  73       210  -6   
T18 T8   Trent Phillips  Georgia  70   72  68       210  -6   
T14 T8   Jacob Skov Olesen  TCU  70   71  69       210  -6   
T9 T8   Harry Hillier  Kansas  70   69  71       210  -6   
T9 13   Johnny Travale *  UCF  69   70  72       211  -5   
T5 T14   Cole Anderson  Florida State  68   70  74       212  -4   
13 T14   Ben Carr  Georgia Southern  71   69  72       212  -4   

T23 T14   Keller Harper *  Furman  69   74  69       212  -4   
T29 T17   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  73   72  68       213  -3   
T18 T17   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University  71   71  71       213  -3   
T18 T19   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State University  70   72  72       214  -2   
T18 T19   Filippo Celli  TCU  70   72  72       214  -2   
T14 T21   Connor Howe  Georgia Tech  71   70  74       215  -1   
T23 T21   Elis Svard  Ohio State University  71   72  72       215  -1   
T35 T23   Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira  TCU  75   71  70       216  E   
T45 T23   Sion Audrain  Kansas  76   72  68       216  E   
T27 T23   William Duquette  Kansas  71   73  72       216  E   
T14 T23   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  72   69  75       216  E   
T23 T23   Mitch Davis  Indiana  72   71  73       216  E   
T35 T28   Noah Norton  Georgia Tech  70   76  71       217  +1   
T29 T28   Ervin Chang  Liberty  76   69  72       217  +1   
T14 T28   Zach Barbin  Liberty  71   70  76       217  +1   
T35 T28   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  77   69  71       217  +1   
T29 T28   Brock Ochsenreiter  Indiana  73   72  72       217  +1   
T27 T28   Enrique Dimayuga *  Florida Atlantic  70   74  73       217  +1   
T29 T28   Mulbe Dillard  Florida A&M  74   71  72       217  +1   
T42 T35   Brett Barron  Georgia Southern  72   75  71       218  +2   
T35 T35   Brian Garrett  Davidson College  71   75  72       218  +2   
T45 T37   Spencer Ralston  Georgia  75   73  71       219  +3   
T35 T37   Connor Creasy  Georgia  76   70  73       219  +3   
T35 T37   Ben Sigel  Kansas  74   72  73       219  +3   
T35 T37   Luke Kluver  Kansas  73   73  73       219  +3   
T50 T37   Alex Heffner  Davidson College  72   77  70       219  +3   
T29 T37   Jake Maples  Georgia Southern  75   70  74       219  +3   
T18 T43   Felix Kvarnstrom  Ohio State University  72   70  78       220  +4   
T42 T43   Mason Williams  Georgia Southern  76   71  73       220  +4   

T23 T43   Drew Doyle  LSU  72   71  77       220  +4 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA Tallahassee Regional
Seminole Legacy
Tallahassee, FL 

2021 NCAA Regional 
Dates: May 17 - May 19 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T43   Viraj Garewal  Davidson College  72   75  73       220  +4   
T50 T47   Garrett Barber  LSU  74   75  72       221  +5   
T45 T47   Chris Woollam  LSU  73   75  73       221  +5   
T57 T47   Clay Merchent  Indiana  75   75  71       221  +5   
T45 50   Alexandre Fuchs  Liberty  77   71  74       222  +6   
T57 T51   Adam Wallin  Ohio State University  76   74  73       223  +7   
T50 T51   Connor Gaunt  LSU  75   74  74       223  +7   
T50 T51   Alex Ross  Davidson College  77   72  74       223  +7   
T29 T51   Drew Salyers  Indiana  73   72  78       223  +7   
T50 T51   Shane Ffrench  Southern California  74   75  74       223  +7   
T63 T56   Luke Dasher  Georgia Southern  73   79  72       224  +8   
T61 T56   Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  72   79  73       224  +8   
T61 T56   Cameron Henry  Southern California  78   73  73       224  +8   
T50 T56   Sixian Guo  Southern California  74   75  75       224  +8   
T57 T60   Leon D'Souza  Southern California  76   74  75       225  +9   
T45 T60   Clayton Tribus  Davidson College  73   75  77       225  +9   
69 T62   Ethan Mangum  Florida A&M  74   80  73       227  +11   

T63 T62   Mahindra Lutchman  Florida A&M  77   75  75       227  +11   
T50 T64   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  75   74  79       228  +12   
T65 T64   Jan Rybczynski  Long Island U.  76   77  75       228  +12   
T65 T66   Eli Scott  Georgia  73   80  77       230  +14   
T65 T66   Kyle Suppa  Southern California  79   74  77       230  +14   
T65 T66   Saptak Talwar *  Sacred Heart  79   74  77       230  +14   
72 69   Prince Cunningham  Florida A&M  79   81  74       234  +18   
70 70   Jesse Macnaughtan  Long Island U.  77   79  79       235  +19   
73 71   Cameron Riley  Florida A&M  76   85  77       238  +22   
71 72   Andre Kleppe  Long Island U.  74   85  80       239  +23   
74 73   Manuel Sosa  Long Island U.  86   76  78       240  +24   
75 74   Kona Kagawashi  Long Island U.  80   84  82       246  +30   

75   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech     71       71  -1   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida State 271 281 278 830

3 Vincent Norrman (2) 68 70 69 207

4 John Pak (1) 67 72 69 208

T5 Brett Roberts (3) 68 69 72 209

T14 Cole Anderson (5) 68 70 74 212

T17 Frederik Kjettrup (4) 73 72 68 213

2 Georgia 285 282 280 847

1 Davis Thompson (1) 67 67 68 202

T8 Trent Phillips (5) 70 72 68 210

T37 Spencer Ralston (3) 75 73 71 219

T37 Connor Creasy (4) 76 70 73 219

T66 Eli Scott (2) 73 80 77 230

3 Georgia Tech 277 286 285 848

T5 Christo Lamprecht (1) 68 71 70 209

T8 Ben Smith (4) 68 69 73 210

T21 Connor Howe (3) 71 70 74 215

T28 Noah Norton (2) 70 76 71 217

75 Bartley Forrester (6) 71 71

4 Liberty 283 277 289 849

T5 Kieran Vincent (1) 65 73 71 209

T8 Jonathan Yaun (3) 71 67 72 210

T28 Zach Barbin (4) 71 70 76 217

T28 Ervin Chang (5) 76 69 72 217

50 Alexandre Fuchs (2) 77 71 74 222

5 TCU 290 283 282 855

T8 Jacob Skov Olesen (2) 70 71 69 210

T19 Filippo Celli (3) 70 72 72 214

T23 Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira (1) 75 71 70 216

T28 Gustav Frimodt (5) 77 69 71 217

T64 Aymeric Laussot (4) 75 74 79 228

6 Ohio State University 284 285 288 857

T17 Maxwell Moldovan (1) 71 71 71 213

T19 Jackson Chandler (3) 70 72 72 214

T21 Elis Svard (4) 71 72 72 215

T43 Felix Kvarnstrom (2) 72 70 78 220

T51 Adam Wallin (5) 76 74 73 223

7 Kansas 288 286 284 858

T8 Harry Hillier (1) 70 69 71 210

T23 William Duquette (4) 71 73 72 216

T23 Sion Audrain (5) 76 72 68 216

T37 Luke Kluver (2) 73 73 73 219

T37 Ben Sigel (3) 74 72 73 219

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Georgia Southern 291 285 288 864

T14 Ben Carr (1) 71 69 72 212

T35 Brett Barron (3) 72 75 71 218

T37 Jake Maples (4) 75 70 74 219

T43 Mason Williams (5) 76 71 73 220

T56 Luke Dasher (2) 73 79 72 224

9 Indiana 290 290 289 869

T23 Mitch Davis (3) 72 71 73 216

T28 Brock Ochsenreiter (5) 73 72 72 217

T47 Clay Merchent (1) 75 75 71 221

T51 Drew Salyers (4) 73 72 78 223

T56 Ethan Shepherd (2) 72 79 73 224

T10 LSU 291 289 294 874

T23 Nicholas Arcement (3) 72 69 75 216

T43 Drew Doyle (2) 72 71 77 220

T47 Garrett Barber (1) 74 75 72 221

T47 Chris Woollam (5) 73 75 73 221

T51 Connor Gaunt (4) 75 74 74 223

T10 Davidson College 288 297 289 874

T35 Brian Garrett (5) 71 75 72 218

T37 Alex Heffner (2) 72 77 70 219

T43 Viraj Garewal (4) 72 75 73 220

T51 Alex Ross (1) 77 72 74 223

T60 Clayton Tribus (3) 73 75 77 225

12 Southern California 302 296 297 895

T51 Shane Ffrench (1) 74 75 74 223

T56 Sixian Guo (3) 74 75 75 224

T56 Cameron Henry (5) 78 73 73 224

T60 Leon D'Souza (2) 76 74 75 225

T66 Kyle Suppa (4) 79 74 77 230

13 Florida A&M 301 307 294 902

T28 Mulbe Dillard (1) 74 71 72 217

T62 Ethan Mangum (2) 74 80 73 227

T62 Mahindra Lutchman (3) 77 75 75 227

69 Prince Cunningham (5) 79 81 74 234

71 Cameron Riley (4) 76 85 77 238

14 Long Island U. 307 316 312 935

T64 Jan Rybczynski (1) 76 77 75 228

70 Jesse Macnaughtan (2) 77 79 79 235

72 Andre Kleppe (4) 74 85 80 239

73 Manuel Sosa (5) 86 76 78 240

74 Kona Kagawashi (3) 80 84 82 246
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

2 Michael Sakane (Jacksonville) 67 66 70 203

13 Johnny Travale (UCF) 69 70 72 211

T14 Keller Harper (Furman) 69 74 69 212

T28 Enrique Dimayuga (Florida Atlantic) 70 74 73 217

T66 Saptak Talwar (Sacred Heart) 79 74 77 230
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